For More Information Contact:

Chris Kemmer, Consultant CK Marketing & Communications 614-459-9369 <u>chris@ckkemmercomm.com</u> or Christy Isbell, Pricing/Advertising Coordinator Webb Wheel Products, Inc. 256-775-7548/Fax: 256-739-6246 <u>cisbell@webbwheel.com</u>

News Announcement

For Immediate Release

<u>Webb Aftermarket Fills New Fleet</u> <u>Sales Manager Position with Industry Veteran</u>

Cullman, AL (February 2, 2010) The Aftermarket Business of Webb Wheel Products has hired Jared Ridenour to fill the newly-created position of Fleet Sales Manager. In this new role, Ridenour will expand Webb's direct contact with fleets to help the company meet the needs of trucking operators for quality wheel end components. Ken Kelley, Vice President emphasized the importance of this effort "Webb Wheel is committed to building on our reputation as a reliable aftermarket supplier to help end users make the right decision about their wheel end specifications and replacement part purchases. And, with new stopping distance rules on the horizon, Jared will also play a critical role in helping fleets understand all their options to meet the new regulations."

Ridenour has represented companies in the heavy truck industry for over 10 years, most recently as Division Manager for Eastern States Friction, LLC. Prior to that, he held sales positions with Champion Laboratories/Luber Liner Filters and Michigan Filter and Fleet Supply. Ridenour holds an MBA from Strayer University, Charlotte, NC and earned his Bachelor of Business Administration from Eastern Michigan University.

Webb Wheel Products, Inc., headquartered in Cullman, Alabama is a Marmon Highway Technologies company that manufactures hubs, brake drums, and rotors for medium and heavy-duty trucks, trailers and buses. MHT serves original equipment manufacturers, highway transportation companies and the automotive aftermarket with a comprehensive line of products. MHT companies are members of The Marmon Group, an international

association of more than 125 business units that operate independently within diverse business sectors and have collective revenues of \$7 billion. The Marmon Group is a Berkshire Hathaway company.

Ridenour To access а picture of Jared to accompany this press release, please go to http://www.ckkemmercomm.com/Jared%20PR.jpg if you have any difficulty downloading the file, please send an e-mail to chris@ckkemmercomm.com and I will send a file directly to you.